46.0

50.0

51.0

52.0

53.0

54.0
55.0

56.0

57.0

59.0

Other Highway Accounts

46.1 Highway Engineering 600

46.2 Road Machinery

Maintenance 9,000
46.3 Town Garage
Maintenance 3,000 198,120 Total Town Highway
TOTAL HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT $198,120

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY

Animal Inspection
50.]1 Wages
50.2 Expenses

Civil Defense Supplies

Dog Officer
52.1 Animal Control

52.2

Fire

53.
53.
53.

i
2
3

Account

Dog Damage Fund

Department

Fire Chief Salary

576
240

10

6,500
300

502

Fire Chief Expenses 1,000

Operation

Forest Fires

Forest Fire Warden

Health, Board of
56.1 Salary
56.2 Expenses

Police

57.
57.
.3

57

57,
57.
57.
57.
57.

Other Police Accounts

1
2

o a RV, I Sl

7
8

Chief's Salary
Salaries
Maintenance of
Cruilsers
Other Expenses
New Cruiser
Training
Equipment
LEAA Funds

58.1 Elections
58.2 Towing

Parking Clerk

TOTAL PROTECTION

18,000

1,300

329

2,389
4,516

42,035
383,080

8,500
17,575
30,000
12,000

850
250

1,043
250

0

59

816 Total Animal Inspection

10 Total Civil Defense

6,800 Total Dog Officer

19,502 Total Fire Department
1,300 Total Forest Fires

329 Total Forest Fire Warden

6,905 Total Board of Health

495,583 Total Police

$531,245



SCHOCLS

60.0
61.0
62.0

63.0

64.0

65.0

66.0

67.0

69.0

70.0

Article 3.
Article 4.

Article 5.

Administration
Instruction
Other School Services

Operation and Mainten~
ance

Community Programs

Acquisition of Fixed
Assets

Programs with Other
Districts $2,382,375 Total Local School
Operation

Special Accounts

67.1 Labor Relations 3,500
67.2 Unemployment Compensation 6,000
67.3 Energy Conservation 4,000
67.4 Asbestos Management 1,000 14,500 Total Special Accounts

Total Local School $2,396,875

Regional School District

69.1 Assessment 935,000 935,000 Total Regional Assessment
TOTAL SCHOOLS $3,331,875

Local Government Debt

70.1 Principal 280,000

70.2 Interest 71,300

70.3 Fire Truck 37,438 388,738 Total Local Government

Debt

GRAND TOTAL $5,343,262.00

The Town voted to take no action on this Article.
The Town voted to take no action of this Article.

The Town voted to raise and appropriate $65,000 for the purchase

of a 1992 35,000 GVW single axle truck, dump body, plow hitch, hydraulics,
and sander with trade-in of present 1973 Diamond-Reo dump truck, subject to
a positive referendum vote.

Article 6.

The Town voted to take no action on this Article.

60



Article 7. The Town defeated the motlon tc amend Zoning By-Law of the
Town of Hampden by deleting the existing Section 6.1.1.7 in its entirety
and replacing with new Section 6.1.1.7 as described in Article 7 of the
Annual Town Meeting Warrant,

For Against
11 1t6e

Article 8. The Town voted unanimously to amend Zoning By-Law of the Town of
Hampden by deleting the existing Sectiom 7.8 in its entriety and replacing

with new Section 7.8 as described in Article 8 of the Annual Town Meeting
Warrant.

Meeting adjourned at 11:40 PM until Tuesday April 28, 1992 at 8:00 PM.
April 28, 1992 Annual Town Meeting reconvened. Voters in attendance--110
Moderator, Richard Patullo, reconvened the meeting at B:12 PM.

Article 9. The Town voted to amend Zoning By-Law of the Town of Hampden by
adding Section 7.2 as described in Article 9 of the Annual Town Meeting
Warrant, as amended,

For Against
91 3

Amendment 1: to replace in Section 7.2.4, second and third lines, the
words "indicating its concurrance," with the words "with its recommendation.

This motion to amend was duly made, seconded and passed by majority vote.
Amendment 2: to add in Section 7.2.4, after Minimum rear setback--100 feet,

the sentence, '"There shall be a minimum 100 foot set back from any property
line."

This motion to amend was duly made, seconded and passed by majority vote.

Article 10. The Town voted to adopt as a General By-Law of the Town of

Hampden The Wetlands Protection By-Law contained in Article 10 of the Annual
Town HMeeting Warrant, as amended.

For Against
52 41

Amendment 1:; in Secticn 1, fourth line, after the word Commission, to
remove the word "likely', and in the fifth line to remove the words "or cumulative'.

51



replace Section Z with the following,
Section 2: Jurisdiction
Except as otherwise provided in this by-law, no person shall remove, fill,
dredge or alter any bank, fresh water wetland, coastal wetland, beach dune,
flat, marsh, meadow or swamp bordering on any estuary, creek, river, stream,
pond, or lake, or any land under said waters or any land subject to flooding
without filing an application under Section 5 and complying with the provisions
of this by-law. Except as otherwise provided in this by-law, no person shall
undertake any activity in the above-described areas or within one hundred (100)
feet of the above-described areas without filing an application under Section 5
and complying with the provisions of this by-law.

replace Sectlon 3 with the following,
Section 3: Exceptions
The application and permit required by this by-law shall not be required
for maintaining repairing or replacing, but not substantially changing or
enlarging, an existing or lawfully located structure or facility used in
the service of the public to provide electric, gas, water, telephone,
telegraph or other telecommunication services, sanitary sewers and storm
sewer, provided that written notice has been given to the Commission at
least forty-eight (48) hours prior to commencement of work.

The application and permit required by this by~law shall not apply to
emergency projects necessary for the protection of the health or safety

of the public, provided that the work is to be performed or has been ordered
to be performed by an agency of the Commonwealth of a political subdivision
thereof, provided that advance notice, oral or written, has been given to

the Commission prior to commencement of work or within twenty-four (24)

hours after commencement, provided that the Commission or its agent certifies
the work as an emergency project, provided that the work is performed only
for the time and place certified by the Commission for the limited purposes
necessary to abate the emergency.

The application and permit required by this by-law shall not apply to work
performed for normal maintenance or improvement of land actively devoted to
agricultural use at the time of the application, mosquito control work due
under Clause (38) of Section 5 of C. 40, or any special Act,

in Section 4, fifth line, after "paragraphs 1 through 4 below"

add the following,
and to review all engineering and consultants' reports submitted to the
Commission by or on hehalf of the applicant and for field work incidental thereto.
In the event that the services of said expert or consultant are reasonably re-
quired by the Commission in any enforcement actions described in Section 15,
the applicant shall be responsible for the reasonable fees of said expert or
consultant.

in Section 6, paragraph 3, second line, replace "application of
request” with "application or request",

62



and in Section 6, add to the end of paragraph 3 the following,
or if the applicant has failed to pay the consultant fees under Section 4.

in Section 8§, paragraph 2, after the word "significant" in
the third line, remove the words "or cumulatively detrimental™,

replace Section 9 with the follewing,
Section 9: Preacquisition Violation
Any perscn whe purchases, inherits, or otherwise acquires real estate upon
which work has been done in viclation of this section or in violation of
any such order issued under this sectien, shall forthwith comply with any
such order or restore such real estate to its condition prier to any such
violation; provided, however, that no action, vicil or criminal, shall be
brought against such peson unless such action is commenced within three (3)
years following the recording of the deed cor the date of the death by which
such real estate was acquired by such person.

replace Section L0 with the following,
Section 10: Regulations
The Commission shall adopt fee and administrative regulations needed to
implement the provisions of this by-law. These regulations shall be consistent
with the terms of this by-law. The Commission may amend only administrative
and fee regulations only after public nectice and public hearing. Prior to the
adoption of said regulations, the Commission shall hold at least twe (2)
public hearing duly advertised and publish a synopsis of the regulations in
a newspaper of general circulation at least thirty (30) days before imple-
mentation. The rules and regulations may not expand or enlarge the power
or jurisdiction of the Commission granted under this by-law.

Unless otherwise stated in this by-law or in the rules and regulations pro-
mulgated under this by-law, the definitions, procedures and performance
standards of the Wetlands Protection Act and associated Regulations, 310 C.M.R.
10.00, in effect as of the effective date of this by-law, shall apply. Fail-
ure by the Commission to promulgate such rules and regulations or a legal
declaration of their invalidity by a court shall not act te suspend or in-
validate the effect of this by-law.

in Section 11, third and fourth lines, replace the words
"unacceptable significact or cumulative' with the words "a significant”,

replace Section 12 with the following,
Section 12: Definitions
All terms, unless otherwise specified in this section, are as defined in
the Massachusetts Wetland Protection Act, M.G.L. Ch. 131, S. 40 and
Regulations 310 C.M.R. 10.00.

i\

in Section 15, in the last sentence, after the word "member" add
the words "duly authorized by a majority of the members".

THIS MOTION TO AMEND WAS DULY MADE, SECONDED AND PASSED BY MAJORITY VOTE.

63



Amendment 2: in Section 4, #3, remove the words "or up to two vernal pools,"
and #4, remove the words "more than two vernal pools,"

THIS MOTION TO AMEND WAS DULY MADE SECONDED AND PASSED BY MAJORITY VOTE.

Article 11. The Town voted to transfer $746.62 from the Wetlands Protection
Fee Fund to the Conservation Commission, Line Item #22.2 for use as Specified
by, and pursuant to, Chapter 131, Section 40 as amended by Section 54 of
Chapter 287 of the Acts of 1989,

Article 12, The Town voted to take no action on this Article.

Article 13. The Town voted unanimously to authorize the Board of Selectmen,
by virtue of Chapter 79 of the General Laws, to take, in fee simple for
highway purposes, Andrew Circle as recommended by the Planning Board in-

cluding easements relating thereto as described in Article 13 of the April 27,
1991 Annual Town Meeting Warrant.

Article 14. The Town voted to take no action on this Article.

Article 15. The Town voted to transfer from the Library Fund the amount
of $2,333, (State Aid) to be used by the Library Trustees at their
discretion.

Article 16. The Town voted that in Fiscal Year 1993 if additional

State Aid for the Library is received this money will be made available

to the Library Trustees to be used at their discretion.

Article 17. The Town voted to raise and appropriate $15,000 for the
Reserve Fund.

Article 18. The Town voted to take no action on this Article.
Article 19. The Town voted to take no action of this Article,
Article 20. The Town voted to take no action on this Article.

The meeting adjourned at 9:50 PM.

Attest: ﬂ{b% z4- V;A;ﬂ Town Clerk

64



Total Registered Voters
2679
MINUTES SPECTIAL TOWN MEETING - April 27, 1992 In attendance~-217
Moderator, Richard Patullo, opened the meeting at 8:22 PM.

Article 1. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available funds
$7,000 for the Gasoline Account, ltem #47.1.

Article 2. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available funds
$1,500 for the Road Machinery Maintenance Account, Item #46.2.

Article 3., The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available
funds $2,500 for the Law & Claims General Account, Item #8.1L,

Article 4. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available
funds $4,960.41 for the Property & Liability Account, Item #7.1,.

Article 5. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available funds
$14,520 for the Sanitary Lanfill Account, Item #23.0.

Article 6. The Town voted to transfer f{rom unappropriated available
funds $500 for the Town Housze Maintenance Account, Item #32.2.

Article 7. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available
funds $1,775 for the Town House Utilities Account, Item #32.3.

Article 8. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available
funds $1,200 for the Street Lighting Account, Item #47.2.

Article 9. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available funds
$1,200 for the Election Expenses Account, Item #11.2.

Article 10. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available
funds $1,000 for the Maintenance of Cruisers Account, JTtem #57.3.

Article 11. The Town voted to transfer from unappropriated available funds
48,838 for the Pclice Salaries Account, ltem #57.2.

Article 12. The Town voted to take no action on this Article.

The meeting adjourned at 8:53 PM.

Attest: jin #—m _/4, L/1;/4/ Town Clerk




SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
October 19, 1992 Total registered voters 2975

8:25 P.M. In attendance 42

Motion was duly made, seconded and passed unanimously to continue the
meeting to Monday, October 26th, 1992 at 8:00 P.M.

- /.
Attest: /6570 /i W » Town Clerk

October 26, 1992 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING (continued)

78 Voters 1in attendance
Moderator, Richard Patullc, opened the meeting at 8:32 PM.

Article 1. The Town voted unanimously to transfer $57,368 from the Stabilization
Account to unappropriated available funds.

Article 2. The Town voted to accept a reduction in Line Item #69.1
Regional School Assessment from $935,000 to $895,096.

Article 3. The Town voted to reduce Line Ttem #60.0 through #67.0 Local
Schools from $2,396,875 to $2,336,975.

Article 4. The Town voted to take no action on this Article.

Article 5. The Town Voted to transfer $55,796 from monies set aside at the
October 28, 1991 Special Town Meeting for the specific purpose of funding the
liability created by Chapter 223 of the Acts of 1991 with regard to the
Regional School District Salaries to unappropriated available funds.

For Against
56 26

Article 6. The Town voted to transfer $132,959 frowm unappropriated available
funds in the Treasury for the purpose of reducing the tax rate for Fiscal
Year 1993,

Article 7. The Town voted unanimously to change from Limited Recreational
District to R-4 Residential District land located at 343 Allen Street

owned by Raymond Borowiec and Josephine M. Borowiec and as described in the
Article.

66



Article 8, The Town voted to authorize the Town to acquire title, for no
consideration, in real property as described in the Article, pursuant to
the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 40, Section 8C, as it may
hereafter be amended, to be managed and controlled by the Conservation
Commission of the Town of Hampden for the proptection of natural resources
and furtherance of conservation purposes.

The meeting adjourned at 9:52 PM.

- - s
Attest: frgja zﬁ,L/LA,// Town Clerk

67



REPORT OF THE TOWN ACCOUNTANT
FOR

FISCAL YEAR 1993

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MASS GENERAL LAWS CH4l 3561

CLIFFORD E. BOMBARD
TOWN ACCOUNTANT

68



TOWN OF HAMPDEN

69

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES
GENERAL FUND
6/30/91
GENERAL TOWN GOVERNMENT
ACCOUNTANT
SALARY 8,753.00
CLERICAL 1,464.00
EXPENSES 464 .00
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
CLERICAL 2,406.00
EXPENSES 170.00
APPEALS BOARD
CLERICAL 1,509.03
EXPENSES 160.00
ASSESSOR’S
SALARIES 7,312.52
CLERICAL 10,269.00
EXPENSES 1,998.58
MAPPING MAINT. 800.00
REVALUATION 1,700.00
COMPUTER MAINT 499.11
DATA PROCESSING 844.48
EXCISE BILLING 449.62
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
INSPECTORS,BUILDING 9,474.54
INSPECTORS, PLUMBING 1,450.70
INSPECTORS, ELECTRICAL 2,385.00
INSPECTORS, FIRE 1,444 .50
INSPECTOR EXPENSES 18.00
COUNTY RETIREMENT 135,239.00
INSURANCE
PROPERTY /CASUALTY 52,517.00
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 4,415.00
WORKERS COMPENSATION 33,468.41
MEDICARE 28,733.67
LIFE INSURANCE 1,820.28
HEALTH INSURANCE 118,038.05



LAW AND CLAIMS
GENERAL EXPENSES
TOWN COUNSEL
TOWN PROSECUTOR

PLANNING BOARD
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

REGISTRARS
SALARIES
ELECTION EXPENSES
STREET LISTS

SELECTMEN
SALARIES
SECRETARIAL
CLERICAL
EXPENSES
LEGAL ADVERTISING

TAX COLLECTOR
SALARY
EXPENSES
CLERICAL

TOWN CLERK
SALARY
EXPENSES
CLERICAL

———— e ———————

TOWN REPFORT

TREASURER
SALARY
EXPENSES
PAYROLL SERVICE
CERTIFYING NOTES

SHORT TERM INTEREST

CLERICAL
BANK CHARGES
TAX TITLES

VETERANS BENEFITS

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN GOVERNMENT

5,071.15
12,904.25
4,166.00

5,613.64
360.00

544 .00
2,871.25
1,600.00

5,365.00
20,000.00
12,704.00

1,5561.92

200.00

12,224.00
1,500.00
2,076.00

12,224.00
800.00
2,076.00

2,417.44

13,147.00
975.12
6,6569.25
70.00
58,424.17
2,076.00
1,700.00
9,160.20

3,729.00

630,012.88



GENERAL TOWN SERVICES

ACADEMY HALL MAINTENANCE

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

COUNCIL ON AGING
DIRECTOR
EXPENSES
VAN MAINTENANCE

SANITARY LANDFILL MAINT
SALARIES
EXPENSES

DUTCH ELM CONTROL
INSECT PEST CONTROL

LIBRARY
SALARIES
EXPENSES
BOOKS AND PERIODICALS

MEMORIAL DAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
ACQUISITION
MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

PARKS AND RECREATION
SALARIES
EXPENSES
RAH-BASEBALL
RAH-SOFTBALL
RAH-GIRLS SQCCER
RAH-BOYS SOCCER
RAH-BASKETBALL

PURBLTC GROUNDS
SALARIES
EXPENSES

1,410.00

1,312.00
448.00

15,151.00
2,271.46
320.00

11.,991.63
37,099.42

405.00

300.00

35,152.03
3,087.01
12,317.96

419.00

9,452.92
1,128.00
3,803.84
4,850.00

12,862.42
4,722.03
1,252,006

168.95
499.25
500.G0
939.80

23,43%.10
1,960.65



TOTAL GENERAL TOWN SERVICES

TOTAL HIGHWAYS

TOWN HOUSE
CUSTODIAN
MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS
UTILITIES

TREE WARDEN
EXPENSES

HIGHWAYS

SUPERINTENDENT SALARY

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE
SALARIES
EXPENSES

GENERAL HIGHWAY EXPENSES
SALARIES
EXPENSES

SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL
SALARIES
EXPENSES

STREET SWEEPING

OTHER HIGHWAY ACCOUNTS
ENGINEERING
ROAD MACHINERY MAINT
TOWN GARAGE MAINT

OTHER HIGHWAY ACCOUNTS
GASOLINE
STREET LIGHTING

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY

ANIMAL INSPECTION
SALARY
EXPENSES

13,843.00
4,621.68
17,214.65

2,000.00

30,118.00

26,303.28
33,905.03

42,820.02
5,676.95

17,901.73
14,960.46

9,600.00

598.15
13,437.18
3,000.00

24,999.56
14,101.80

548.00
240.00

225,052.80

237.,422.16



ANIMAL CONTROL

1,

21
4,

8,

DOG OFFICER 5
FIRE DEPARTMENT
CHIEF’S SALARY
CHIEF’'S EXPENSES
OPERATIONS 17,
FOREST FIRES
WARDEN
SALARIES
BOARD OF HEALTH
SALARIES
EXPENSES
POLICE DEPARTMENT
CHIEF'S SALARY 39,
GENERAL SALARIES 378,
CRUISER MAINTENANCE
NEW CRUISERS 30,
OTHER EXPENSES 15,
TRAINING 11,
NEW EQUIPMENT
LEAA
SPECIAL COVERAGES
TOTAL PROTECTION PERSONS AND PROPERTY
SCHOQOLS
LOCAL SCHGOLS
OPERATIONS 2,249,
NEGOTIATING FEES
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 10,
ENERGY CONSERVATION
ASBESTOS MGT
REGIONAL SCHOGL 854,
TOTAL ALL SCHOOLS——————————=—————— o —————
LONG TERM DEET
PRINCIPAL 280,
INTEREST 96,
FIRE TRUCK 31,

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT

3,

4,
1,

»1562.23

478.00
120.00
915.60

313.00
700.00

276.00
487.16

887.00
588.05
226.17
000.00
202.61
996.46
800.00
250.00
560.00

375.00
020.49
000.00
000.00
000.00

000.00
770.00
250.00

518,741.28

3,121,980.48

408,020.00



TOWN MEETING, SPECIAL ARTICLES
ANNUAL

#4 HIGHWAYS
#9 CONSERVATION FEES
#7 BYLAWS

SPECIAL TOWN MEETINGS

TOTAL

TOTAL

PRIOR

TOTAL

OTHER

TOTAL

#1 AMBULANCE
#2 REG SCH/STABILIZATION

SPECIAL ARTICLES—————m-—mm e

ALL APPROPRIATION EXPENDITURES

YEAR EXPENDITURES
TAX TITLES

FIRE TRUCK
HIGHWAYS

PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITURES—————=~————m=—————

FINANCING USES

VETERANS SERVICE DISTRICT
PLANNING DISTRICT

COUNTY ASSESSMENT

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE BILLS
REGIONAL TRANSIT

AIR PCLLUTION CONTROL

OTHER FINANCING USES-——-———==~————————

REFUNDS

TOTAL

REAL ESTATE TAXES
PERSONAL PROPERTY
MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISES
TAILINGS

OTHER

REFUNDS— === === = ot e

PAYABLES

TOTAL

FEDERAL WITHHOLDINGS
STATE WITHHOLDINGS
COUNTY RETIREMENT

GROUP LIFE

GROUP HEALTH

UNION DUES

POLICE OFF -DUTY
CHARITABLE WITHHOLDINGS

PAYABLES—————————— e mmm e e e

74

18,813.00
908.38
677.26

2,224.08
856,270.00
7,837.22

7,767.00
706.35
17,731.62
817.00
6,399.00
861.00

12,126.84
256.83
3,008.83
674.26
73.37

372,661.02
160,992.561
66,180.57
2,063.82
84,810.41
1,928.63
29,435.15
513.00

88,530.64

5,229,760.25

95,331.30

34,281.97

16,140.13

718,585.11



DEBT

TEMPORARY LOANS 2,750,000.00
TOTAL DEBT-———=———=— o — e e — e 2,750,000.00
COMBINED TOTAL-ALL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES—-- 8,844,098.76
BALANCE 6/30/92 300,081.87
WARRANTS PAYABLE 90,994.26

9,053,186.37

75



TOWN OF HAMPDEN
STATEMENT QF UNCOLLECTED TAXES

6/30/92
BALANCE F¥D  COMMITMENTS  COLLECTIONS ABATE/ADJUSTS  TAX TITLES  REFUNDS  UNCOLLECTED
11191 6/30/92
REAL ESTATE TAXES
LEYY OF 1093 26,189.08 (26, 159.08)
LEVY OF 1992 (2,845.87)  3,749,555.%¢  3,549,159.40  30.669.17  21,561.41 905445 154,373.0¢
LEVY OF 1991 113,094,76 83,570.95 5,842,327  I8,613.25  2.435.05 6,503, 30
LEVY 0F 1990 5,003, 80 §,456.62 281,42 (71,92 43.64
LEVY OF 1989 7,450.56 f,996,28 242,18 143,14 77.96
LEVY OF 1383 135,44 925,34 212.10
LEVY OF 1987 244,42 213.19 537.33 527.23 3.2
LEVY OF 1966 31,52 31.52
LEVY OF 1385 15,45 15,45
LEVY OF 1984 16,53 16,53
LEVY OF 1933 264.16 20283 61.33
LEVY OF 1582 425.95 57,17 368.78
TOTELS 119.845,82  3,743,555,34  3,863.749.06  38,672.42  40,489.72  12,126.84  135,616.8¢
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
LEVY OF 1393 144,04 {144,04)
LEVY OF 1842 98,410,95  96,708.74 575.44 256,83 {,380.60
LEVY OF 1581 956.99 (0.01) 857,00
LEVY OF 1840 1,160,860 29,61 £,130.99
LEVY OF 1989 081,24 1,081.24
LEVY OF 1968 218,18 10,49 1,207.89
LEVY OF 1987 448,29 18.74 429,55
LEVY 0F 1936 620,89 0.0t 620.88
LEVY OF 1985 505.33 12,49 492,64
LEVY OF 1964 366, 85 85636
LEYY OF 1383 1.078,93 1,075,923
LEVY OF 1382 118,55 116,55
LEVY OF 199! 36.25 36.25
LEVY OF 1980 9,78 §2.87 28.89
TOTALS 3.181.47 9,410.95  96,986.93 575,44 0,00 256,83 9,284,23
MOTOR VEWICLE EXCISES
LEVY OF 1992 189,621,63  170,809.26  6.644.68 1,383.85 11.55.57
LEVY OF 1991 15,503,70 T4484,80  TE,6401.10  3,552.31 1,349.13 11,244.,02
LEYY OF 1990 11,075.70 (2,996,15  12,662.52 615,64 270,84 1,064.56
LEVY OF 1989 6,275.30 23,75 107,50 10, 144,65
LEYY OF 1388 5,200, 12 (37,50 5.0§2.62
LEVY OF 1987 {,265.78 69,36 {19640
LEYY OF 1986 2,813.29 5.20 2.808,49
LEVY OF 1985 595,82 511 540,51
LEVY OF 1984 3.058.87 3.055,87
LEVY CF 1933 140,51 140,51
LEVY OF 1982 201,11 200,11
LEVY OF 1981 47,50 97,50
LEVY OF 1980 45288 952.86
LEVY OF 1979 2,35 3,35
TOTALS 51,290,33  277,102.41  260,353.82 10,820, 11 3,008,83 60,127.64
TOTAL Al LEVIES 179,318,60  4,125,088,70  4,026,089.85  50,170.97  40.483.72  15,392.50  705,026,67



TAX REVENUES
REAL ESTATE TAXES
1993
1992
1991
1880
1989
1988
1987
1983
1982
TOTAL REAL ESTATE TAXES

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
1993
1992
1990
1888
1887
19856
1980
TOTAL PERS. PROPERTY TAXES

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAXES
1992
1981
1990
1988
1988
1987
1986
1985
TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE

COMBINED TOTAL TAX LEVIES~—=—=m——=m—m e

TAX TITLES
REDEMPTIONS
COSTS

TOTAL TAX TITLES-————————— s oo

STATE REVENUES ,
ELDERLY TAX EXEMPTIONS
SCHOOL AID
8CHOOL TRANSPORTATION
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
VETERAN’S REIMBURSEMENT
HIGHWAY FUND

TOWN OF HAMPDEN
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS
GENERAL FUND

6/30/92

26169.08
3,549,159.40
83,570.95
4,456.82

1,996.28
923.34
213.19
202.83

57.17

144.04
96708.74
29.61
10.49
18.74
12.49
62.87

170809.26
76,641.10
12,662.52
23.75
137.50
69.38
5.20

9,683.8¢8
3,117.25

8,904.00
504,134.00
29,223.00
6,229.00
5,463.77
135,887 .00

77

3,666,749.06

96,986.98

260,3563.82

4,024,089.86

12,801.14



LOTTERY
ALL OTHER

TOTAL STATE REVENUES=—————— e

LOCAL REVENUES
PERMITS & LICENSES
BUILDING

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
TAX COLLECTOR
TOWN CLERK
BOARD OF APPEALS
SELECTMEN
BOARD OF HEALTH
PLANNING BOARD
LIBRARIES

INTEREST
REAL ESTATE TAXES
MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE
INVESTMENTS

UNCLASSIFIED
METCO
CEMETERY LOT SALES
SALE & USE/TOWN PROPERTY
COURT FINES
ALL OTHER

269,

i3,
18,
4,

5,
4,

15,

52,

23,

12,

PROTECTION/PERSONS—PROPERTY

POLICE
FIRE

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES———————=—=—— e

TOTAL ALL REVENUES—~-———————=——————m—m————————— e

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
FEDERAL WITHHOLDINGS

STATE WITHHOLDINGS
COUNTY RETIREMENT

GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE
CHARITABLE WITHHOLDINGS
UNION DUES

POLICE OFF DUTY

TOTAL PAYABLES————m—m——— o m e e e

2,
1,

372,
160,
72,
2'
79,

1,
,558.72

N

450.00
105.00

680.12

995.98
457 .24
675.00
462.50
171.50
245.00
899.90

913.76
520.19

297.29

679.75
325.00
460.06
700.00
148.86

059.00
705.00

661.02
992.51
042.89
317.86
727.88
513.00
928.63

959,395.77

158,296.15

5,154,5682.92

721,742.51



